
R085 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-002-00 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6407.html[05/06/2015 3:39:15 PM]

R085 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-002-00 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R085

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    April 23, 2001

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     April 11, 2001
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     1701-002/11
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award - M.S. 1701-002-00 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 1701-002-00 be awarded to the low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., in the amount of
$2,549,101.13, including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

The following is a list of paving projects included in Contract M.S. 1701-002-00:
 
     ID #     Project #     Location 
3044     17006350-00     Barnston Drive:  176 Street to 184 Street
7078     17012090-00     140 Street:  102 Avenue to 110 Avenue
7079     17012100-00     156 Street:  96 Avenue to 103 Avenue
7087     17012120-00     72 Avenue:  120 Street to 130 Street (Patching only)
7535     17997000-00     20 Avenue:  152 Street to 156 Street
2295     17012030-00     104 Avenue:  King George Highway to 140 Street
2176     17992050-00     116 Street:  132 Street to 136 Street
     7817     17012170-00     Crescent Road:  35A Avenue to King George Highway
     7165     17013040-00     Crescent Road at 140 Street (Intersection Improv.)
 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1701-002-00  were received on April 10, 2001, with the results as follows:
 
 
          Tender Amount
     Contractor     with GST     Corrected Tender
 



R085 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-002-00 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6407.html[05/06/2015 3:39:15 PM]

     1.     Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd     $2,549,101.12     $2,549,101.13
     2.     Imperial Paving Ltd.     $2,655,606.25     N/A
     3.     Jack Cewe Ltd.     $2,708,555.20     N/A
     4.     Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.     $2,726,347.77     N/A
     5.     B.A. Blacktop Ltd.     $2,905,439.48     N/A
 

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $2,750,000 including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were reviewed by our consultant.  They found a rounding error in the GST calculation but it did not
affect the order of the tenders.  All the tenders submitted the required 10% bid bond, and signed and sealed the
Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the Schedule of Quantities and Prices.

 
The low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a Performance Bond and a
Labour & Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work in 90 days as stipulated in the contract.  Aggressive
Roadbuilders' past performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING
 

Funding requirements are as follows:
 

     Total Funding Required     $2,776,000
     Total Funding Available     $2,828,000
     Surplus     $     52,000

 
The Remainder of $52,000 has been returned to the Roads Unallocated budget.

 
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.
                    General Manager, Engineering
RB/brb
 
c.c.     -     Acting General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.

-     Pat Zoerb, Engineering Department
-     Paul Sangalang, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
-     Jo-Ann Anakotta, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.

 
g:\2001\transportation\roads\04111126rb.doc
brb 04/24/01 10:36 

 
 
 


	Local Disk
	R085 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-002-00 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.


